
Livingstone (3-5) -vs- Bowie State (6-12)
3/26/2026 at Raleigh, N.C. (Walnut Creek)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aaliyah Amos (2-3)
Loss: Aniyah Jones (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: Rylee Watson (1)
 
Start: 6:40 PM   Time: 1:33   Attendance: 68   Weather: Clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Livingstone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
Bowie State 1 0 2 0 0 0 X 3 7 1

Livingstone 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Natayah Abdul-Hakim ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Gerielle Dumervil 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Valeria Rolon cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Makaylah  Sutton dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tykera Lundy dh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rylee Watson c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Alyse Stokes 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Khala Porter lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Emma Cardenas 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dayjah Jones rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Aniyah Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 0 1 0 2 6 2

SB: Natayah Abdul-Hakim (1)
CS: Natayah Abdul-Hakim (1)
E: Gerielle Dumervil (1); Alyse Stokes (2)

Bowie State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Coreena Dunham lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Samiyah Abdul-Khabir lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Presleigh Braxton cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Mikayla Amos 3b 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
Audrey Newell c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Kyla Richardson pr/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Angelina Nguyen-Nhu 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Aaliyah Amos p 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Adrianna Dockett 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    India  Stokes pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Weaver rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Lisa Frias ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 26 3 7 3 2 3 5

2B: Angelina Nguyen-Nhu (1)
SB: Coreena Dunham (1)
CS: India  Stokes (1)
E: Angelina Nguyen-Nhu (1)

Livingstone IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aniyah Jones (L, 0-2) 6.0 7 3 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 26 28 6 7 –
Totals 7 3 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 26 28 6 7

Bowie State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aaliyah Amos (W, 2-3) 7.0 1 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 21 23 6 7 –
Totals 1 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 21 23 6 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Livingstone - Top of 1st LIV BSU
Abdul-Hakim walked. 0 0
Abdul-Hakim stole second. 0 0
G. Dumervil grounded out to p. 0 0
V. Rolon popped up to p. 0 0
Abdul-Hakim out at third p to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0

Bowie State - Bottom of 1st LIV BSU
K. Porter to lf. 0 0
D. Jones to rf. 0 0
C. Dunham grounded out to 2b. 0 0
P. Braxton grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
M. Amos walked. 0 0
A. Newell reached on an error by 3b; M. Amos advanced to second. 0 0
Nguyen-Nhu doubled up the middle, RBI; A. Newell advanced to third; M. Amos scored. 0 1
A. Amos grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Livingstone - Top of 2nd LIV BSU
M. Sutton grounded out to p. 0 1
R. Watson struck out looking. 0 1
A. Stokes struck out swinging. 0 1

Bowie State - Bottom of 2nd LIV BSU
A. Dockett walked. 0 1
M. Weaver popped up to 2b. 0 1
I. Stokes pinch ran for A. Dockett. 0 1
I. Stokes out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
L. Frias flied out to cf. 0 1

Livingstone - Top of 3rd LIV BSU
A. Dockett to 2b for I. Stokes. 0 1
K. Porter struck out swinging. 0 1
E. Cardenas grounded out to 2b. 0 1
D. Jones struck out swinging. 0 1

Bowie State - Bottom of 3rd LIV BSU
C. Dunham singled to shortstop. 0 1
C. Dunham stole second. 0 1
P. Braxton struck out looking. 0 1
M. Amos singled through the right side, RBI; C. Dunham scored. 0 2
A. Newell singled to third base, advanced to second on an error by 3b, RBI; M. Amos scored, unearned. 0 3
Richardson pinch ran for A. Newell. 0 3
Nguyen-Nhu flied out to cf; Richardson advanced to third. 0 3
A. Amos flied out to rf. 0 3

Livingstone - Top of 4th LIV BSU
Richardson to c. 0 3
Abdul-Hakim grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 3
G. Dumervil grounded out to p. 0 3
V. Rolon popped up to ss. 0 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bowie State - Bottom of 4th LIV BSU
A. Dockett struck out looking. 0 3
M. Weaver singled up the middle. 0 3
M. Weaver advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 3
L. Frias reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop. 0 3
C. Dunham flied out to cf. 0 3
P. Braxton singled to third base; L. Frias advanced to second; M. Weaver out at third 3b unassisted. 0 3

Livingstone - Top of 5th LIV BSU
M. Sutton reached on an error by 1b. 0 3
R. Watson popped up to 3b. 0 3
A. Stokes lined out to 1b; M. Sutton out at first 1b unassisted. 0 3

Bowie State - Bottom of 5th LIV BSU
M. Amos grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 3
Richardson reached on an error by 2b. 0 3
Nguyen-Nhu grounded out to ss; Richardson advanced to second. 0 3
A. Amos flied out to cf. 0 3

Livingstone - Top of 6th LIV BSU
K. Porter grounded out to p, bunt. 0 3
E. Cardenas struck out swinging. 0 3
D. Jones struck out swinging. 0 3

Bowie State - Bottom of 6th LIV BSU
A. Dockett grounded out to 3b. 0 3
M. Weaver singled through the left side. 0 3
L. Frias struck out swinging. 0 3
C. Dunham grounded out to ss. 0 3

Livingstone - Top of 7th LIV BSU
Abdul-Khabir to lf for C. Dunham. 0 3
Abdul-Hakim singled to center field. 0 3
G. Dumervil fouled out to 3b. 0 3
V. Rolon flied out to lf. 0 3
T. Lundy to dh for M. Sutton. 0 3
T. Lundy walked; Abdul-Hakim advanced to second. 0 3
R. Watson grounded out to p. 0 3

Bowie State - Bottom of 7th LIV BSU


